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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

ANNAM IMTIAZ 

NAYHA ENVER 

SAADIA ATA (Selected Against
Women Quota)

IMTIAZ AHMAD

TARIQ ENVER

ATA UR REHMAN

1

2

3

42900016

42900027

42900035

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ORTHODONTIC    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  8E2024

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

ZAINAB HAYYAT RAJA 

ASAD UR REHMAN 

MARIA TANVEER 

MAHEEN AHMED 

MUNAWAR MANZOOR ALI 

MARIAM KHALID 

ABID HUSSAIN KANJU 

SAMERA KIRAN 

ANAM AKRAM 

RAJA LIAQAT ALI

ZAHEER ALAM BAIG

TANVEER AKHTAR

AHMED HASHIM

MANZOOR ALI CHAUDHARY

KHALID MAHMOOD

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

42900010

42900009

42900022

42900011

42900024

42900015

42900012

42900005

42900033

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

USHNA AHMED 

FARHAN ALI 

FARAH SALEEM 

HAFSA RIAZ 

AHSAN KHALID 

HAFIZA ZOBIA SHAFIQUE 

FAIZA RANA 

SAADIA NAZIR 

GULSANA HASHMI 

HAFIZA ASMA JAWAID 

HUMA IJAZ 

SADAF SHAHEEN 

MIAN MANZOOR AHMED

ALI AHMED

MUHAMMAD SALEEM JAVAID

RIAZ AHMED

KHALID IQBAL MATIANA

M SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD ASLAM PERVEZ

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

SYED NASIR ALI HASHMI

MUHAMMAD JAWAID

IJAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD BOOTA DOGAR

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

42900007

42900021

42900004

42900017

42900001

42900030

42900019

42900031

42900023

42900026

42900013

42900025

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

25

26

27

28

M USMAN GHANI 

SAMIA SATTAR KHAN 

NAEEM MURTAZA 

MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ NAFEES 

HAJI ABDUL GHAFFAR

ABDUL SATTAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

ABDUL MANNAN NAFEES

22

23

24

25

42900008

42900029

42900014

42900002

KASUR

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


