# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ORTHODONTIC - (BS-18)</u>
Department: <u>SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 3 Case # 8E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	42900016	1	ANNAM IMTIAZ IMTIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	42900027	2	NAYHA ENVER TARIQ ENVER	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	42900035	3	SAADIA ATA (Selected Against Women Quota) ATA UR REHMAN	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	42900010	4	ZAINAB HAYYAT RAJA RAJA LIAQAT ALI	CHAKWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	42900009	5	ASAD UR REHMAN ZAHEER ALAM BAIG	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	42900022	6	MARIA TANVEER TANVEER AKHTAR	RAWALPINDI	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	42900011	7	MAHEEN AHMED AHMED HASHIM	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	42900024	8	MUNAWAR MANZOOR ALI MANZOOR ALI CHAUDHARY	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	42900015	9	MARIAM KHALID KHALID MAHMOOD	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	42900012	10	ABID HUSSAIN KANJU GHULAM MUHAMMAD	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
8	42900005	11	SAMERA KIRAN ABDUL MAJEED	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
9	42900033	12	ANAM AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ORTHODONTIC - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Case # 8E2024

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	42900007	13	USHNA AHMED MIAN MANZOOR AHMED	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
11	42900021	14	FARHAN ALI ALI AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
12	42900004	15	FARAH SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM JAVAID	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
13	42900017	16	HAFSA RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
14	42900001	17	AHSAN KHALID KHALID IQBAL MATIANA	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
15	42900030	18	HAFIZA ZOBIA SHAFIQUE M SHAFIQUE	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
16	42900019	19	FAIZA RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM PERVEZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
17	42900031	20	SAADIA NAZIR MUHAMMAD NAZIR	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
18	42900023	21	GULSANA HASHMI SYED NASIR ALI HASHMI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
19	42900026	22	HAFIZA ASMA JAWAID MUHAMMAD JAWAID	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
20	42900013	23	HUMA IJAZ IJAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
21	42900025	24	SADAF SHAHEEN MUHAMMAD BOOTA DOGAR	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	MENDED

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ORTHODONTIC - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Case # 8E2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
22	42900008	25	M USMAN GHANI HAJI ABDUL GHAFFAR	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
23	42900029	26	SAMIA SATTAR KHAN ABDUL SATTAR KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
24	42900014	27	NAEEM MURTAZA MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
25	42900002	28	MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ NAFEES ABDUL MANNAN NAFEES	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.